FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94

Tab settings → → →



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ✓	100875222	▼ ▼	₩	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	its and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
FRANK CHRISTIAN DOUGHTY	Name: PLASMA QUEST, IN	Name: _PLASMA QUEST, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 11-3-98				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam	Charat Address: 40004	Street Address: <u>12024 FORESTGATE DRIVE</u>		
Other:			[
Execution Date:	City: DALLAS	City: <u>DALLAS</u> State: <u>TX</u> _ ZIP: <u>75243</u>		
	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes	No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica 09/153,193 A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition	B. Patent No.(s)) :		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:	1	
Name: <u>Duke W. Yee</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)	\$40.00	
Internal Address: PO BOX 802334	X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
City: DALLAS State: TX ZIP: 75380		age if paying by deposit account)		
10/1998 DHGUYEN 00000046 09153193	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a	a true copy of the original docume	ent.	
Dukalle	11/3/98			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Da	te	
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	nent:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

Frank C. Doughty of Plano, Texas County of Collin and State of Texas,

have invented certain improvements in

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LAUNCHING MICROWAVE ENERGY INTO A PLASMA PROCESSING CHAMBER

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) September 10, 1998.

Whereas, PLASMAQUEST, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 12024 Forestgate Drive, Dallas, Texas 75243, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PLASMAQUEST, INC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to PLASMAQUEST, INC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that PLASMAQUEST, INC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by PLASMAQUEST, INC.

Signed at Delles TX on 9/18/

Frank Christian Doughty

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 9565 FRAME: 0942